<u>4//6/04</u> 01-20-			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) PORA/REV/03		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
POBA/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼ 102725			
Tab settings → → ▼		nal documents or conv thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):     ROBERT A. LUCIANO, JR.	Name and address of receiving     Name: SIERRA DESIGN GRO	nd address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address. Sov Sizider Militor		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: RENO	State/Prov.: NV	
☐ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: 89511	
Execution Date: 04/06/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/772,543 02/05/2004	the execution date of the application  B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FILLANCE	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	V O	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications an	d patents involved:	
Name: Russ F. Marsden	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 43,775  Address: Bally Gaming	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
950 Sandhill Road	☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	3	
City: Reno State/Prov.: NV		55	
Country: USA ZIP: 89521	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	9	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	use THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a tree copy	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Carla Bankhead

Name of Person Signing

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015219 FRAME: 0107** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Docket Number (Optional) CL2-03-001

rotorrod to ac a	pplicant, have invented cer	tain new and u	soful improvements in	RINGO RONUSING
SYSTEM AND MI	•	tain new and u	seiu improvements in	<u>DINGO DONGONG</u>
for whice	ch an application for a Unite tion Number <u>\o∫112,</u> ch an application for a Unite	543	*	,
Whereas,	Sierra Design Group	of	Reno, NV	herein referred to
"assignee" who	se mailing address is	300	Sierra Manor Drive, Reno, N	NV 89511 is
desirous of acq	uiring the entire right, title a	and interest in t	he same;	
Now therefore	in consideration of the sun	n of	ONE	dollars (\$),
Patent and Trac and interest in representatives	I therefore in the United State demark Office to issue sail and to the same, for his to the full end of the term that have been held by me here	d United State sole use and n for which sa	s Patent to said assigned behoof; and for the use	ee, of the entire right, title, e and behoof of his legal
and dame would	nave been held by me had	d this assignme	ent and sale not been ma	,
Executed this _at _Reno, Nevada		_ day of	Aprin	, 20 <u>04</u>
Executed this _at _Reno, Nevada	6.th	-	ent and sale not been ma Signa Robert A. Luc	, 20 04
Executed this _	6.th	_ day of	Signa	, 20 <u>04</u>
Executed this at _Reno, Nevada  State of _NEVAD County of _Washe Before me pers and acknowled	6.th  A	_ day of	Signa Robert A. Luc Printed Name/Registrat	, 20 <u>04</u>
Executed this at _Reno, Nevada  State of _NEVAD County of _Washe Before me pers and acknowled	A) SS:  sonally appeared said ROBE ged the foregoing instrument	_ day of	Signa Robert A. Luc Printed Name/Registrat	, 20 <u>04</u>

Total of \_\_\_\_\_\_ forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an aassignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 04/16/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015219 FRAME: 0108